Canberra Institute of Technology (CIT Board Member) Appointment 2024 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2024-120

made under the

Canberra Institute of Technology Act 1987, s 9 (Establishment of CIT board)

Financial Management Act 1996, s 78 (Appointment of governing board members generally)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Canberra Institute of Technology Act 1987 (the Act) and the Financial Management Act 1996 provide for the establishment and appointment of the governing board members.

This instrument appoints Anthony Brennan to be a CIT Board member for a period of three years, beginning 1 July 2024.

This instrument makes an appointment to which the *Legislation Act 2001*, Division 19.3.3, applies and is a disallowable instrument. The Minister for Skills and Training has consulted with the Standing Committee on Education, Employment and Youth Affairs regarding the appointment. The committee made no comment on the appointment.

Anthony Brennan has expertise and knowledge in education pedagogy and governance.

Anthony Brennan is not an ACT public servant.